Power Surface Mount Schottkys
Solid State Devices, Inc. ▪ 14701 Firestone Blvd. La Mirada, CA 90638 ▪ (562) 404-4474 ▪ FAX (562) 404-1773 ▪ www.ssdi-power.com
Solid State Devices, Inc.’s revolutionary Sedpack design off ers a low cost,
high power hermetic package with many advantages over DO-4, DO-5
and TO-254 packages. Sedpacks exhibit exceptional electrical perfor-
mance and low thermal resistance in a much smaller package. Th e smaller
mounting area (≤0.193 in2), low weight (≤1.2 g), low package-to-die ratio
(~1.4:1), and low profi le (≤0.095”) compared to DO-4, DO-5 and TO-254 packages make it ideal for aerospace
applications or as building blocks for application specifi c power modules.
Features
 ▪ Low profi le: .100” maximum height
 ▪ Space qualifi ed
 ▪ Fatigue resistant design
 ▪ Hermetically sealed
 ▪ Low thermal resistance
 ▪ High temperature construction (>280˚C)
 ▪ Pre-cap inspectable
 ▪ Brazed package construction
 ▪ Pre-tinned for surface mount applications
 ▪ Low inductance design is ideal for high fre-
quency applications
 ▪ TX, TXV, and Space level screening available
Sedpack 3 with lead
Sedpack 2
Sedpack 1
Part Number
IO
(A)
VR
(V)
VF
(V)
IR
(mA)
IFSM
(A)
RθJC
(˚C/W)
Package
SED10HB100 10 100 0.75 1.0 175 1.25 Sedpack 1
SED10HE100 10 100 0.75 1.0 175 1.25 Sedpack 1
SED10HF100 10 100 0.75 1.0 175 3.00 Sedpack 1
SED10HB45 10 45 0.54 0.02 250 1.25 Sedpack 1
SED10HE45 10 45 0.54 0.02 250 1.25 Sedpack 1
SED10HF45 10 45 0.54 0.02 250 3.00 Sedpack 1
SED20HB100 20 100 0.87 1.5 175 1.25 Sedpack 1
SED20HE100 20 100 0.87 1.5 175 1.25 Sedpack 1
SED20HB45LV 20 45 0.55 0.125 250 1.25 Sedpack 1
SED20HE45LV 20 45 0.55 0.125 250 1.25 Sedpack 1
SED20HF45LV 20 45 0.55 0.125 250 3.00 Sedpack 1
SED30KB45 30 45 0.53 0.005 500 0.80 Sedpack 2
SED30KE45 30 45 0.53 0.005 500 0.80 Sedpack 2
SED60KB100 60 100 1.0 6.0 500 0.70 Sedpack 2
SED60KE100 60 100 1.0 6.0 500 0.70 Sedpack 2
Part Number
IO
(A)
VR
(V)
VF
(V)
IR
(mA)
IFSM
(A)
RθJC
(˚C/W)
Package
SED75KB30 75 30 0.6 2 600 0.7 Sedpack 2
SED75KE30 75 30 0.6 2 600 0.7 Sedpack 2
SED75KB45 75 30 0.6 2 600 0.7 Sedpack 2
SED75KE45 75 30 0.6 2 600 0.7 Sedpack 2
SED110LB30 110 30 0.55 7.5 1000 0.3 Sedpack 3
SED110LE30 110 30 0.55 7.5 1000 0.3 Sedpack 3
SED110LT30 110 30 0.55 7.5 1000 0.3 Sedpack 3
SED120LB100 120 100 0.95 5.0 1000 0.3 Sedpack 3
SED120LE100 120 100 0.95 5.0 1000 0.3 Sedpack 3
SED120LT100 120 100 0.95 5.0 1000 0.3 Sedpack 3
SED150LB30 150 30 0.65 7.5 1000 0.3 Sedpack 3
SED150LE30 150 30 0.65 7.5 1000 0.3 Sedpack 3
SED150LT30 150 30 0.65 7.5 1000 0.3 Sedpack 3
SED150LB45 150 45 0.78 12 1000 0.3 Sedpack 3
SED150LE45 150 45 0.78 12 1000 0.3 Sedpack 3
Power Surface Mount Schottkys
Solid State Devices, Inc. ▪ 14701 Firestone Blvd. La Mirada, CA 90638 ▪ (562) 404-4474 ▪ FAX (562) 404-1773 ▪ www.ssdi-power.com
 Sedpack 1
 Sedpack 2
 Sedpack 3
.225±.010 .225±.010
.065±.010
.185±.005
SQ.
.185±.005
SQ.
.095 MAX .095 MAX
.125±.020
R.025 TYPANODE ANODE
CATHODE
CATHODE
.225
±.010
.225
±.010
.008
.005
.150
±.005
.150
.125±.020
.008
.005
.065±.010
ANODE
LC
LC
.315±.010
.275±.005
.315
±.010
MAX
CATHODE
LC
LC
ANODE
SQ.
.095
CATHODE SQ.
.275±.005
.095
MAX
.315±.010
.315±.010
±.005
.150”
.125”±.020”
.012”
.005”
.065”±.010”
ANODE
LC
LC
.410”±.010”
.370”±.005”
410”
±.010”
MAX
.020”
CATHODE
LC
LC
ANODE
SQ.
.095”
±.002” CATHODE SQ.
.370”±.005”
±.002”.020”
.095”
MAX
.410”±.010”
.410”±.010”
±.005”
Sedpack Package Outlines
HB Series
KB Series
LB Series
HE Series
KE Series
LE Series